0.1-10.0 GHz Low Noise, Medium Power
pHEMT in a Surface Mount Plastic Package
Page 1 of 17Mimix Broadband, Inc., 10795 Rockley Rd., Houston, Texas 77099
Tel: 281.988.4600  Fax: 281.988.4615  mimixbroadband.com
Characteristic Data and Specifications are subject to change without notice. ©2007 Mimix Broadband, Inc.
Export of this item may require appropriate export licensing from the U.S. Government. In purchasing these parts, U.S. Domestic customers accept
their obligation to be compliant with U.S. Export Laws.
CFS0303-SB

their obligation to be compliant with U.S. Export Laws.
September 2007 - Rev 28-Sep-07
Ordering Information
Caution: ESD Sensit ive
Appropriate precautions in handling, packaging
and testing devices must be observed.
Mimix Lead-Free RoHS Compliant Program - Mimix has an active program in place to meet customer and governmental
requirements for eliminating lead (Pb) and other environmentally hazardous materials from our products. All Mimix
RoHS compliant components are form, fit and functional replacements for their non-RoHS equivalents. Lead plating of
our RoHS compliant parts is 100% matte tin (Sn) over copper alloy and is backwards compatible with current standard
SnPb low-temperature reflow processes as well as higher temperature (260°C reflow) “Pb Free” processes.
Part Numbering Designator - For Mimix/Celeritek lead-free products, the letter “G” will be used in the part number for
Matte Tin finished RoHSCompliant components and “L” will be used in the part number of NiPdAu finished RoHS
Compliant components in the second position of the part number suffix, as shown below:
Example A: CXX1234-XX-0G00 = component bulk quantity Matte Tin finished RoHScompliant parts
Example B: CXX1234-XX-0L0T = component in tape and reel NiPdAu finished RoHS parts
For those customers not making the change at this time, Mimix/Celeritek will maintain production of current
configurations. For questions and comments e-mail: ourearth@mimixbroadband.com.
Part Number for Ordering Description
CFS0303-SB-0G00  Matte Tin plated RoHS compliant SOT-343 surface mount package in bulk quantity
CFS0303-SB-0G0T  Matte Tin plated RoHS compliant SOT-343 surface mount package in tape and reel
PB-CFS0303-SB-00A0  Evaluation Board for 900MHz with SMA connectors
PB-CFS0303-SB-00B0  Evaluation Board for 1900MHz with SMA connectors
PB-CFS0303-SB-00C0  Evaluation Board for 2400MHz with SMA connectors
PB-CFS0303-SB-00D0  Evaluation Board for 3500MHz with SMA connectors
We also offer the plastic packages with SnPb (Tin-Lead) or NiPdAu plating. Please contact your regional sales manager
for more information regarding different plating types
ESD Machine Model (Class A)
ESD Human Body Model (Class 1A)